



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/14/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 04-0Y3904

05/14/2024

**Project ID:** 0422000274

ALAMEDA COUNTY IN FREMONT FROM ROUTE 880 TO ROUTE 680

**Contract Code:** B

**Location:** 04-ALA-262-R0.0/R1.1

**Number of Items:** 31

Cold Plane AC Pavement and place RHMA-G.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 4    **Total Number of Working Days:** 30    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$112,026.00

**Number of Bidders:** 1    **Engineers Est:** \$1,046,000.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 10.71%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,158,026.00	VC0000017768	O'GRADY PAVING INC. 2513 WYANDOTTE ST. MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043	CSLB# 00201696    CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (650) 966-1926

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
O'GRADY PAVING INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	500.00	15,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	17,750.00	17,750.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	264,000.00	264,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20.0	275.00	5,500.00
0006	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	45.0	57.00	2,565.00
0007	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	30.0	35.00	1,050.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,400.00	3,400.00
0009	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	6.0	995.00	5,970.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,775.00	10,775.00
0011	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	30.0	250.00	7,500.00
0013	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,640.00	5,640.00
0014	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	160.0	150.00	24,000.00
0016	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	1,730.0	200.00	346,000.00
0017	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)	SQYD	340.0	52.15	17,731.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	8.0	2,000.00	16,000.00
0019	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	17,400.0	10.00	174,000.00
0020	780270	LOWER AND RAISE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	19.0	2,000.00	38,000.00
0021	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	170.0	28.00	4,760.00
0022	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	2,940.0	9.00	26,460.00
0023	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	6,340.0	3.00	19,020.00
0024	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,570.0	4.00	6,280.00
0025	847066	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	200.0	11.00	2,200.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
O'GRADY PAVING INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	847076	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	610.0	11.00	6,710.00
0027	847212	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	400.0	11.00	4,400.00
0028	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	4,890.0	11.00	53,790.00
0029	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	7,250.00	7,250.00
0030	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	61,875.00	61,875.00
0031	872144	REMOVING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,158,026.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017768	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 8 (100%)
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT MURIETTA SPRINGS CA	1769993	ITEM 10 (68.6%)
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT MURIETTA SPRINGS CA	1769993	INERTIAL PROFILING
	TULLY DIXON CA	60919	ITEM 10 (31%)
	TULLY DIXON CA	60919	ITEM 11 (100%)
	TULLY DIXON CA	60919	WPCP INSPECTION
	SPM GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SPM GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEMS 21-28

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017768	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 19 (9.6%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	AC GRINDER RENTAL
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	0000333	ITEM 13 (100%)
	USA TRUCKING ANTIOCH CA	1636760	ITEM 16 (9%)
	USA TRUCKING ANTIOCH CA	1636760	AC HAUL
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (10.5%)
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (100%)
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	LANE CLOSURES
	PACIFIC NW OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DELTA BAY ANTIOCH CA	45793	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017768	TENNYSON LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 29 (100%)
	TENNYSON LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEMS 29-31